www.soyal.com V200930
FAQ
Q:
A:
What is the difference betweeen SOYAL H Series
and E Series Controller?
Q:
A: SOYAL access controller classified into two categories in term of

9
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAMCOMPREHENSIVE VIEW AT A GLANCE
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
Specification
Lock Type
Opening Method
Unlock Operation
Low Voltage Solution
Power Consumption
Power Supply
Battery
Frequency
Communication
Interface
Crypto
RFID Reading Range
UID Bits
User Capacity
Weight
Event Log
Indicator
Dimension (mm)
Color
Keypadless KeypadlessIlluminated Touch Panel
US
9-24VDC
RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1) RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1)
<80uA
6VDC (LR6-AA x 4 UNIT, 2500mAH)
About 8 Months
(average 6 times per day usage)
YES (<5.3VDC)
<150mA
N/A Illuminated Touch Panel
Silver, Red, Champagne Gold Black
13.56MHz
1-3CM
32
1024
1200
1 Bicolor LED
276(H)X26(W)X75(D)
Zinc Alloy
1
3.9KG
ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight, Classic, DESFire EV1
NFC (card simulation)
CC Certification: 3DES Crypto comply with EAL4+
Capability to connect an
external 9VDC power supply
Not supported
Not supported
13.56MHz tags
and mechanical key
13.56MHz tags, PIN CODE,
and mechanical key
RH: Right Push / LH: Left Push / RHR: Right Pull / LHR: Left Pull
(If do not have fitting size welcome to contact us.)
40mm-44mm

9
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAMCOMPREHENSIVE VIEW AT A GLANCE
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION
Specification
Lock Type
Opening Method
Unlock Operation
Low Voltage Solution
Power Consumption
Power Supply
Battery
Frequency
Communication
Interface
Crypto
RFID Reading Range
UID Bits
User Capacity
Weight
Event Log
Indicator
Dimension (mm)
Color
Keypadless KeypadlessIlluminated Touch Panel
US
9-24VDC
RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1) RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1)
<80uA
6VDC (LR6-AA x 4 UNIT, 2500mAH)
About 8 Months
(average 6 times per day usage)
YES (<5.3VDC)
<150mA
N/A Illuminated Touch Panel
Silver, Red, Champagne Gold Black
13.56MHz
1-3CM
32
1024
1200
1 Bicolor LED
276(H)X26(W)X75(D)
Zinc Alloy
1
3.9KG
ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight, Classic, DESFire EV1
NFC (card simulation)
CC Certification: 3DES Crypto comply with EAL4+
Capability to connect an
external 9VDC power supply
Not supported
Not supported
13.56MHz tags
and mechanical key
13.56MHz tags, PIN CODE,
and mechanical key
RH: Right Push / LH: Left Push / RHR: Right Pull / LHR: Left Pull
(If do not have fitting size welcome to contact us.)
40mm-44mm